· 10-30	-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) Image: Constraint of the second s	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ernest P. Guzman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _EcoStrainer, LLC
10-28-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 5100 Via Dolce, Suite 114
Other	- City: <u>Marina del Rey</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90292</u>
10/11/2003 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185,885	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes 🖌 No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Mark B. Mizrahi, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	- 8. Deposit account number: 0PR/FII ANCE
100 Corporate Pointe, Suite 330	- 23
City: Culver City State: CA Zip: 90230	- ICE 72
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE,
9. Signature.	
MARK B. MIZRAHI	10/23/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	aton, D.C. 20231
40.00 DP	
}	DATENT

т. **ч**

۰.

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0198

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERNEST P. GUZMAN of 813 North Aurora Street, Anaheim, California 92801, ("Assignor"), has contributed to the invention of a new and useful invention entitled **FOOD PARTICLE STRAINER** for which an application for United States Letters Design Patent was filed by him on July 5, 2003, Serial No. 29/185,885 and executed by him; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, EcoStrainer, LLC, having a place of business at 5100 Via Dolce Suite 114, Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

1

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0199

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor Date: 10/11/03 Ernest P. Guzman

State of Cali-)) ss. County of ORANG

On this $\underline{11}$ day of $\underline{Octobecc}$, in the year of 2003, before me personally appeared **ERNEST P. GUZMAN**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State



2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

•

14

State of CAL FORNIA	
County of ORANG l	
On <u>10.11.03</u> before m	ne, <u>E. Huitron, Notary Public</u> , NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared <u>ERNEST</u> P	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR - pr E: HUTRON Commission # 1289851 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2005	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL GENERAL GENERAL GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>ASS IgnmenT</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL GENERAL GENERAL GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASS IgnmenT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Q NUMBER OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

No. 5907